
 

COTTONWOOD GOLF COURSE  
Box 84       Steele, ND 58482 

REMINDER: If you store your golf cart in the course storage building, please remember that you need to carry your own insurance on the cart. 
The golf course only insures the building.  

The Greens Fee Schedule is as follows:     9-Hole Greens Fees - $20    18-Hole Greens Fees - $25   
All Day Golf-$35 Greens Fees,  $25 Cart Rental                 Cart Rental 9-Holes - $15    Cart Rental 18-Holes - $20 

2020 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION        PLEASE FILL IN ALL INFORMATION SPACES 
Name:   

 
Phone Number:  

Address:  
 

Email Address:  

City:  
 

State:  Zip Code:  
 

 

 
Membership 
Type 

Family Membership - $375 plus tax $18.75 = $393.75 
Single Membership - $300 plus tax $15.00 = $315.00 
Long Distance Membership - $200 plus tax $10.00= $210.00 * 
College Membership - $90 plus tax $4.50 = $94.50 
Junior Membership - $75 plus tax $3.75 = $78.75 
Corporate - $600 plus tax $30.00 = $630.00 
Gas Cart Storage-$130 plus tax $6.50 =$136.50 
Electric Cart Storage-$150 plus tax $7.50 = $157.50 
 
*A Long Distance membership is a single membership open to 
those golfers who live more than 40 miles from Steele.  
 
A late fee of $50 will be applied to membership applications 
received after June 1, 2020. 
 
 

Effective  
April 1, 2020 to 
March 31, 2021 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total Fees Paid Cash, check or credit card accepted. 
 

 $ 
 
 

   

Cottonwood Clubhouse Donation 

The new clubhouse is complete!  Please indicate below if you are interested in making a donation to help bring  
down the balance of the loan.  Cost for materials and construction was slightly over $120,000.  

 We are over halfway there.  Thank you for your consideration. 
 

 
$__________________                _____One-time donation        _____Donation divided over ______years 
 
Signature_______________________________________________     Date_____________________________ 


